
2025 Schedule | Warrane Stadium

COMBINE Saturday, 02 Aug Sorell Stadium: 9am-12pm

DRAFT Saturday, 23 Aug Iron Creek Bay Estate: 7pm-10pm
MEDIA DAY Sunday, 24 Aug Swisherr Hoops: 9am-3pm

Round Date Divison Time Match Bye
1 Friday, 19 Sep W 6:00 PM 1v2 M: 5

M 7:30 PM 1v2
Saturday, 20 Sep W 6:00 PM 3v4

M 7:30 PM 3v4

2 Friday, 26 Sep W 6:00 PM 1v3 M: 4
M 7:30 PM 1v3

Saturday, 27 Sep W 6:00 PM 2v4
M 7:30 PM 2v5

3 Friday, 03 Oct W 6:00 PM 1v4 M: 3
M 7:30 PM 2v5

Saturday, 04 Oct W 6:00 PM 2v3
M 7:30 PM 1v4

4 Friday, 10 Oct W 6:00 PM 3v4 M: 2
M 7:30 PM 4v5

Saturday, 11 Oct W 6:00 PM 1v2
M 7:30 PM 1v3

5 Friday, 17 Oct W 6:00 PM 2v4 M: 1
M 7:30 PM 2v4

Saturday, 18 Oct W 6:00 PM 1v3
M 7:30 PM 3v5

6 Friday, 24 Oct M 6:00 PM 3v4 W: Bye Round
M 7:30 PM 1v2 M: 5

IH x KING/QUEEN OF THE COURT 3v3 - Swisherr Hoops
Saturday, 25 Oct W/M 3:00 PM

7 Friday, 31 Oct W 6:00 PM 2v3 M: 4
M 7:30 PM 2v5

Saturday, 01 Nov W 6:00 PM 1v4
M 7:30 PM 1v3

BYE Saturday, 08 Nov KING/QUEEN OF THE COURT (MEL) BYE
Sunday, 09 Nov

8 Friday, 14 Nov W 6:00 PM 1v2 M: 3
M 7:30 PM 1v4

Saturday, 15 Nov W 6:00 PM 3v4
M 7:30 PM 2v5

9 Friday, 21 Nov W 6:00 PM 1v3 M: 2
M 7:30 PM 1v3

Saturday, 22 Nov W 6:00 PM 2v4
M 7:30 PM 4v5

10 Friday, 28 Nov W 6:00 PM 1v4 M: 1
M 7:30 PM 3v5

Saturday, 29 Nov W 6:00 PM 2v3
M 7:30 PM 2v4

Semi Final: 2nd vs 3rd - Knockout
KO Friday, 05 Dec W 6:00 PM 2nd vs 3rd

M 7:30 PM 2nd vs 3rd

Grand Final Series: Best of 3
G1 Saturday, 06 Dec W 6:00 PM 1st vs finals winner

M 7:30 PM 1st vs finals winner
G2 Friday, 12 Dec W 6:00 PM 1st vs finals winner

M 7:30 PM 1st vs finals winner
G3 Saturday, 13 Dec W 6:00 PM 1st vs finals winner

M 7:30 PM 1st vs finals winner

GALA Saturday, 20 Dec Location TBA.


